Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

EMS Peer Review Committee

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Meeting Times:  10:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday

Meeting Place:

Description:
for the improvement of such system.

Dr. Thomas H. Lacy

Mr. Robert Alan Ombres
Mr. Michael Barnett
Mrs. Kesha D. McClure
VACANT

Dr. Jason Tate Barter
Mr. Joshua Darling

Mr. Jimmy Brissie

Ms. Kerri Hagedorn

Dr. Samuel Douglass

Mr. Daniel Wesley

Mr. David Lee

Mr. Timothy McFalls

Mr. Mark Stepp

Mrs. Marilee Bennington Arnold
Mrs. Maureen Dzialo

Mr. Tim Putnam

Mr. Robert Griffin

Mr. Jim Morris

Monday, April 8, 2024

Jan & July - Park Ridge, Apr & Oct - Pardee

Positions: 19

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Length:

3 years

EMS Medical Director

EMS Nurse Liason Pardee

EMS Manager

EMS Training Officer

ED Physician - Pardee

ED Physician - Park Ridge

ED Nurse - Park Ridge
Emergency Services Director
Medical Facility Pharmacist
Assistant EMS Medical Director
BRCC EMS Educator

EMT-P - Paramedic

EMTI

EMT-- Fire Dept. Rep.
Hospital Administration - Pardee

Hospital Administration - Park Ridg

EMD - Dispatch

EMT

Regional Coordinator of State Offi

Contact Person:

Mike Barnett
697-4825

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

The purpose of the committee is to monitor and evaluate the medical and operational issues within the Henderson County EMS System

12/5/2027

4/30/2025

9/9/9999

4/30/2026
4/30/2026
4/30/2026
4/30/2026
4/30/2026

9/9/9999

4/30/2024

Page 1



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

EMS Peer Review Committee

Meeting Times:  10:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 19 Contact Person: Mike Barnett
Meeting Place:  Jan & July - Park Ridge, Apr & Oct - Pardee Length: 3 years Contact Phone: 697-4825
Description: The purpose of the committee is to monitor and evaluate the medical and operational issues within the Henderson County EMS System

for the improvement of such system.

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Monday, April 8, 2024 Page 2



