Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

EMS Peer Review Committee

Meeting Times: 10:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 19 Contact Person: Mike Barnett Meeting Place: Jan & July - Park Ridge, Apr & Oct - Pardee Length: 3 years Contact Phone: 697-4825

Description: The purpose of the committee is to monitor and evaluate the medical and operational issues within the Henderson County EMS System

for the improvement of such system.

1	Dr. Thomas H. Lacy	Requirement	EMS Medical Director	Expiration Date	
2	Mr. Robert Alan Ombres	Requirement	EMS Nurse Liason Pardee	Expiration Date	12/5/2027
3	Mr. Michael Barnett	Requirement	EMS Manager	Expiration Date	
4	Mrs. Kesha D. McClure	Requirement	EMS Training Officer	Expiration Date	
5	VACANT	Requirement	ED Physician - Pardee	Expiration Date	
6	Dr. Jason Tate Barter	Requirement	ED Physician - Park Ridge	Expiration Date	4/30/2025
7	Mr. Joshua Darling	Requirement	ED Nurse - Park Ridge	Expiration Date	9/9/9999
8	Mr. Jimmy Brissie	Requirement	Emergency Services Director	Expiration Date	
9	Ms. Kerri Hagedorn	Requirement	Medical Facility Pharmacist	Expiration Date	
10	Dr. Samuel Douglass	Requirement	Assistant EMS Medical Director	Expiration Date	
11	Mr. Daniel Wesley	Requirement	BRCC EMS Educator	Expiration Date	
12	Mr. David Lee	Requirement	EMT-P - Paramedic	Expiration Date	4/30/2026
13	Mr. Timothy McFalls	Requirement	EMTI	Expiration Date	4/30/2026
14	Mr. Mark Stepp	Requirement	EMT Fire Dept. Rep.	Expiration Date	4/30/2026
15	Mrs. Marilee Bennington Arnold	Requirement	Hospital Administration - Pardee	Expiration Date	4/30/2026
16	Mrs. Maureen Dzialo	Requirement	Hospital Administration - Park Ridg	Expiration Date	4/30/2026
17	Mr. Tim Putnam	Requirement	EMD - Dispatch	Expiration Date	9/9/9999
18	Mr. Robert Griffin	Requirement	EMT	Expiration Date	4/30/2024
19	Mr. Jim Morris	Requirement	Regional Coordinator of State Offi	Expiration Date	

Monday, April 8, 2024 Page 1

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

EMS Peer Review Committee

Meeting Times:10:00 AM Quarterly - 2nd WednesdayPositions:19Contact Person:Mike BarnettMeeting Place:Jan & July - Park Ridge, Apr & Oct - PardeeLength:3 yearsContact Phone:697-4825

Description: The purpose of the committee is to monitor and evaluate the medical and operational issues within the Henderson County EMS System

for the improvement of such system.

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Monday, April 8, 2024 Page 2